# :H \$165.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Speedway SuperAmerica LLC		102/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Speedway LLC	
Street Address:	500 Speedway Drive	
City:	Enon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45323	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77535681	TOURNEY GOLD
Serial Number:	85060368	ENON SPRINGS SHARP WATER
Serial Number:	85190332	COFFEE STREET CAFE
Serial Number:	77706574	PLEASANTHILL BAKERY
Serial Number:	77682918	SPEEDY FREEZE
Serial Number:	77740980	SPEEDY FREEZE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)243-8502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419 243-1294

Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Porcello, Jr.

Address Line 1: One SeaGate, Suite 1980, P.O. Box 916

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43697-0916

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAP-638		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Porcello, Jr.		
Signature:	/James F. Porcello, Jr./		
Date:	03/15/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Speedway LLC change of name#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0971

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC" TO "SPEEDWAY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

2775076 8100

110128718

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8546541

DATE: 02-08-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004497 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 03/15/2011**